SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
            承
  CUSTOMER
客户名稱：
  DESCRIPTION                                            QUANTITY
型  号：  CD54  系列
PART NO.                                                 DATE
品  名：  SMD POWER INDUCTORS

3
1. Shape and Dimension（Unit:mm）
A B C D E F G H
5.2 ± 0.3 5.8 ± 0.3 4.8Max 2.0 Ref 2.6 Ref 1.4 Ref 2.6 Ref 5.8 Ref
2.Electronic Characteristics List
Part Number
Inductance
(H)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(Ω)
(Max)
I.D.C ※
（A）
Marking 测试仪器
CD54-1R2N 1.2 30 13.0m 5.4 1R2
LCR：
HIOKI3532
MICROTEST6337
DCR：
HIOKI3540
DC BIAS：
MICROTEST6220
CD54-1R5M 1.5 20 16.9m 4.7 1R5
CD54-1R8M 1.8 20 19.5m 4.5 1R8
CD54-2R2M 2.2 20 22.1m 4.0 2R2
CD54-3R3M 3.3 20 31.2m 3.7 3R3
CD54-3R9M 3.9 20 36.4m 3.2 3R9
CD54-4R7M 4.7 20 52.0m 3.1 4R7
CD54-5R6M 5.6 20 54.6m 2.8 5R6
CD54-6R8M 6.8 20 60.0m 2.4 6R8
CD54-8R2M 8.2 20 65.0m 2.0 8R2
CD54-100K 10 10 76.0m 1.42 100
CD54-120K 12 10 85.0m 1.38 120
CD54-150K 15 10 105.0m 1.28 150
CD54-180K 18 10 125.0m 1.22 180
CD54-220K 22 10 150.0m 1.10 220
CD54-270K 27 10 188.0m 0.95 270
CD54-330K 33 10 215.0m 0.86 330
CD54-390K 39 10 263.0m 0.78 390
CD54-470K 47 10 355.0m 0.71 470
CD54-560K 56 10 377.0m 0.66 560
CD54-680K 68 10 390.0m 0.60 680
CD54-820K 82 10 416.0m 0.57 820
CD54-101K 100 10 611.0m 0.51 101
CD54-121K 120 10 754.0m 0.47 121
CD54-151K 150 10 845.0m 0.38 151
CD54-181K 180 10 1.04 0.36 181
CD54-221K 220 10 1.45 0.34 221
CD54-271K 270 10 1.51 0.31 271
CD54-331K 330 10 1.76 0.28 331
CD54-391K 390 10 2.08 0.26 391
CD54-471K 470 10 2.99 0.24 471
CD54-561K 560 10 3.12 0.22 561
CD54-681K 680 10 3.90 0.20 681
CD54-821K 820 10 5.20 0.19 821
※ This indicates the value of current when the inductance is 10% lower than its initial value at
   D.C superposition or D.C current when temperature rise ΔT=40℃  whichever is lower .(Ta=20℃)
测试条件：（L≤8.2uH 用 100KHz / 0.25V；L＞8.2uH 测试频率 1KHz / 0.25V.）
A C